

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 31 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

Jriang Singh Phanbuh(since deceased) Vs. Saihunlang Phanbuh & Anr.
Substituted by Shri Apshai Sing
Nehlang Kharpuri & 3 ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.
Ms. A. Ksoo, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Thabah, Adv.

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties at some length.

As prayed for, the matter stands adjourned for two weeks to enable them to prepare further.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.03.2026
"Abhinandan PS"